
DATE LOCATION DIVISION

Monday 4 August State Netball Centre Primary & Secondary Girls

Tuesday 5 August State Netball Centre Secondary Girls

Thursday 7 August State Netball Centre Secondary Girls

Friday 8 August State Netball Centre Primary (+Non-Competitive) 

Tuesday 12 August Melton Secondary Girls

Thursday 14 August Traralgon Primary & Secondary Girls

Tuesday 19 August Bendigo Primary & Secondary Girls

Wednesday 20 August Hamilton Primary & Secondary Girls

Tuesday 26 August Kilsyth Primary & Secondary Girls

Wednesday 27 August Geelong Secondary Girls (+Non-Competitive)

Thursday 28 August Frankston Primary & Secondary Girls  
(+Non-Competitive) 

Wednesday 3 September Knox Secondary Boys Gala Day 

Tuesday 9 September State Netball Centre Finals Day – Primary & Junior

Wednesday 10 September State Netball Centre Finals Day – Intermediate & Senior

2025 NETBALL VICTORIA 

PRIMARY
Boys and Girls (Years 5 and 6) 

Primary teams may include boys and girls with no restriction 
as per the Netball Victoria Gender Regulation policy.

SECONDARY
Junior Girls and Boys (Years 7 and 8)

Intermediate Girls and Boys (Years 9 and 10)

Senior Girls and Boys (Years 11 and 12)

NON-COMPETITIVE
The non-competitive division will be offered at 
select locations, allowing schools to enter teams 

that compete with similar goals, emphasising 
participation over advancing to finals day.

For more info contact emma.carlton@netballvic.com.au | netballvic.com.au

Teams must provide one umpire per team. 
BYO or purchase for $140.

SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS

$100 PER TEAM

Early Bird Offer 
First 200 teams to enter will receive a discount on entry fees!

CLICK HERE TO ENTER 

IMPORTANT INFO

SOLD OUT

https://netballvictoria.formstack.com/forms/2025_school_championships_entry_

